Mineral Survey No. 2326.

Guzzonal. Land District. FIELD NOTES OF THE SURVEY OF THE MINING CLAIM OF Tila County, Acizona Surveyed under instructions dated august 232, 1906 Claim located See motice Survey commenced November 19th, 1906 Survey completed Movember 20 th, 1906 Post Office address of claimants atty. Seth Stagzard Bisher Arisona,

SURVEY NO. 2326 CONTACT LODE MINING CLAIM

Feet

Beginning at cor No. 1, the S W cor, identical with location and situated at the point of intersection of line 2-3 Tiger Lode Survey No. 2327 with the S E side line of Vermont Lode unsurveyed N 55°09' E 44.1 ft from the SW corner of Vermont Lode, a pine post 4 ft long, 4 in square, set 18 in. in the ground in a mound of stone and scribed 1-2326-C L, whence a Boulder of Dacite 2 ft x 4 ft and 3 ft above the surface of the ground, chiseled X-B R, bears N 4°55' W 23.3 ft, and S 1/4 cor of Sec 24 T 1 N, R 15 E, G & S R B & M, bears S 13°49' W 1026.5 ft.

Thence N 22° 17' W

30,44 84.4

to original location for W E C, same bearing to cor No..2, the N W cor, identical with location, a pine post 4 ft long, 4 in. square, set 18 in. in the ground in a mound of stone and scribed 2-2326-C L, whence an X-B R chiseled in Bedrock, level with the surface of the ground, bears N 6° 30° W 30.4 ft.

Thence N 59 54' E

994.85

1434.9

to the S E cor of Vermont Lode unsurveyed, whence S W cor of Vermont Lode bears S 55° 09' W 1053.9 ft, same bearing along S E side line of Dime Lode unsurveyed to cor No. 3, the N E cor identical with location and with the N W cor of Triangle Lode unsurveyed, a pine post 4 ft long 4 in square, set 18 in. in the ground in a mound of stone and scribed 3-2326-C L, No bearing monuments available.

Thence S 22° 17' E

303.1

300.0 to original location for E E C,

527.0

same bearing to the S W and N W corners respectively of Triangle and Clift Lodes unsurveyed, same bearing to cor No. 4, the S E cor, identical with location and with the S W cor of Clift Lode unsurveyed, a pine post 4 ft long, 4 in. square, set 18 in. in the ground in a mound of stone and scribed 4-2326-C L, whence a Cropping of Quartzite 1 ft x 1 1/2 ft, and 2326 12 in. above the surface of the ground, chiseled X-B R, bears N 16° 45' W 8.6 ft.

434.0

Thence N 83° 17' W
to cor No. 5, identical with the N W cor of McGinty Lode
unsurveyed and with cor No. 3 Tiger Lode Survey No. 2327,
a pine post 4 ft long, 4 in. square, set 18 in. in the
ground in a mound of stone and scribed 5-2326-C L,
whence a Lime Ledge, level with the surface of the ground,
chiseled X-B R, bears N 55° 25' W 9.8 ft. and an
X-B R, chiseled in Bedrock, bears N 49° 35' W 8.0 ft. Thence N 83° 17' W

Thence S 69° 46' W

1042.95 along line 3-2 Tiger Lode Survey No. 2327 to cor No. 1. the place of beginning.

LEDGE

The presumed course of the vein on this claim is from the W E C of location N 69° 46' E 1422.5 feet. With the control of the first the control of the co

AREA

Total area of Contact Lode Less area in conflict with Vermont Lode unsurveyed Net area of Contact Lode

7.624 acres

0.955

6.669 acres

IMPROVEMENTS

And the contraction of the contr

I certify that the value of the labor and improvements on this claim, placed thereon by the claimant or his grantors, is as follows:

Discovery Open Cut 6 x 12 x 20 ft and Tunnel 4 x 6 x 10 ft, course N 20° W, Open Cut at No. 1 mouth of Tunnel, center of mouth of Open Cut bears from Cor No. 5 N 65° 18' E 205.0 ft. Work done in very hard Limestone.

\$130.00

No. 2 Open Cut 6 x 18 x 10 ft and Tunnel 4 x 6 x 6 ft, course of Tunnel N 25° W, Open Cut at mouth of Tunnel, center of mouth of Open Cut bears from Cor No. 5 N 73° E 85.0 ft.
Work done in very hard Limestone.

100.00

Value Complete affidavit of \$500 improvements will be furnished prior to the expiration of the period Note of publication of the application for patent.

ADJOINING CLAIMS

N W Vermont and Dime Lodes unsurveyed, United Globe Mines

Triangle and Clift Lodes unsurveyed, same owner, NE McGinty Lode unsurveyed, same owner, S Tiger Lode Survey No. 2327, owned by applicant herein, manufacture and the second of Water Commence in a contract to

LOCATION

This claim is located in Sec 24 T 1 N, R 15 E, G & S R B & M, in the Globe Mining District, Gila County, Arizona, about one mile in a northeasterly direction from the town

INSTRUMENT

This survey was made with a C. L. Berger & Sons No. 5194 Complete Mining Transit. The courses were deflected from the true meridian, determined by Solar observation, checked by an observation on Polaris. Distances were measured with a 300-foot steel tape. Magnetic variation 13° 35' E at allcorners.

U. S. Deputy Mineral Surveyor.

Dated 3rd December, 1906. Globe, Arizona.

FINAL OATHS FOR SURVEYS.

LIST OF	
A list of the names of the individuals employed by	Robert R. Boyd
United States Deputy Mineral Surveyor, to assist in ru	unning, measuring, and marking the lines, corners, and
boundaries described in the foregoing field notes of the so	urvey of the mining claim of
and showing the respective capacities in which they acte	
	Barke Chainman. Chainman. Axman.
	, Flagman.
FINAL OATHS O	OF ASSISTANTS.
	Ineral Surveyor, in marking the corners and surveying
the boundaries of the mining claim of	seph Sauel
known as the Contact	
represented in the foregoing field notes as having been st	
direction; and that said survey has been in all respects,	
correctly executed, and the corner and boundary monum	
furnished by the United States Surveyor-General for	E. E. Barker, Chainman.
	MA Earnon, Chainman.
	, Axman.
	Flagman.
Subscribed and sworn to by the	above-named persons before me this.
day of	190.6 My commission expires January 13, 1910. 14. Dodge
14224 b5 m8-04	Notary Public in and for the County of Gila, Territory of Arizona.

FINAL OATH OF U. S. DEPUTY MINERAL SURVEYOR

I, Robert R Bound, U. S. Deputy Mineral
Surveyor, do solemnly swear that, in pursuance of instructions received from the United
States Surveyor General for Common dated , dated
States Surveyor General for , dated , I have, in strict conformity to the laws of the
United States, the official regulations and instructions thereunder, and the instructions
of said Surveyor General, faithfully and correctly executed the survey of the Mining
Claim of Joseph Jaull
, known as the
Claim of Joseph January and correctly executed the survey of the saming the struct of the same and the s
situate in Glove Mining District,
Gila County, Currana, in Section
24, Township No. 1N, Range No. 15 F G + R B + M
and designated as Survey No. 2326, as represented
in the foregoing field notes, which accurately show the boundaries of said mining claim
as distinctly marked by monuments on the ground, and described in the attached copy
of the location certificate, which was received by me from the Surveyor General with
said instructions, and that all the corners of said survey have been established and per-
petuated in strict accordance with the law, official regulations and instructions there-
under; and I do further solemnly swear that the foregoing are the true and original
field notes of said survey and my report therein, and that the labor expended and
improvements made upon said mining claim by claimant or grantors are as therein fully stated, and that the character, extent, location and itemized value
thereof are specified therein with particularity and full detail, and that no portion of
said labor or improvements so credited to this claim has been included in the estimate
of expenditures upon any other claim. ind cample te afficiant of soo = improvements will be furnished previous to the expendition of period of publication. Robert R. Boyd U.S. Deputy Mineral Surveyor.
Subscribed and sworn to by the said Robert R. Boyd, U. S. Deputy Mineral Surveyor, before me & F. Nobles Modary Public this 30
day of November, 1906, My commission expires January 13, 1910
La Toland
2 11 Woody
Notary Public in and for the County of Gila, Territory of Arizona.
A The Property of the second

AMENDED

Motice of Mining Location

To All Whom 1st May Concern:
This Mining Claim, the name of which is the Contact Mining Claim situate on lands belonging to the United States of America, and in which the
Willing Claim, Situate on lands belonging to the officed States of 1211-121 and 111 which the
are valuable mineral deposits, was entered upon and located for the purpose of exploration a
purchase by Jaseph Tande, a citizen of
the United States
(Locator must insert either "a citizen of the United States," or, "who has declared his intention to become a citizen of the United States
the undersigned, on the 10th day of august 1906
The length of this claim is Althous Manuel (1500) fe
and claim June Spen (1816 and Fifty (250) fe
in an Cocotion and Merceline Han
Fifty (1250) feet in a Westerly direction from
the center of the discovery shaft, at which this notice is posted, lengthwise of the claim, togeth
with There Rendered (300) feet in width of the surface grounds, on ex
side of the center of said claim. The general course of the lode deposit and premises is from
Good to the last
The claim is situated and located in the Mining District,
Gila County, in the Territory of Arizona, about 4300 fee
in an Existing direction from the Old Donushing
there, and it hounded ou the Morth by the
rest and Dime Mining Clasures, and and the El
the Clift and Irear gle Mening Claires
The surface boundaries of the claim are marked upon the ground as follows: Beginning
a first 4 feet lang, unable equal det in
and the state of t
at a point in an Constant direction 250 feet fr
the discovery shaft (at which this notice is posted,) being in the center of the
end line of said claim; thence douthe & Jeo teet to a hast and
position the South East corner of said claim; the
Westerly 1500 feet to a first and morningt, being at
Accepted 11 of
South West corner of said claim; thence Mortherly 300
to a lost and market at the center of the West end of said class
thence want being at
Hotely West corner of said claim; thence Exectly 1500
corner of said claim; thence
feet to a hart and monument at the Month East corner of said clair
thence Assisting 300 feet to the place of beginning.
All done under the provisions of Chapter Six, of Title XXXII, of the Revised Statutes
the United States, and of an Act of the General Assembly of Arizona, entitled "An Act to Rev
and Codity the Laws of the Territory of Arizona," approved March 16, 1901.
This is an Amended Location Notice of the
Mining Claim, located by January
() 10th
Advisor and add and add
Mining Claim, located by On the Day August 190 and recorded in Book 5 of Records of Mines
A O THE OHICE OF THE COUNTY ROOMED OF The Transfer of the Tran
correct errors in the description in the said original Location Notice is made and posted
Dated and posted on the ground this 10 day of day of 190
MOSS 2 GIRAGERAGE

Filed and recorded at the request of E. W. Armstrong on the 15 day of August A. D. 1906, at 10 o'clock, A. M.

W. D. Fisk, County Recorder

by Richard Fleming. De

Deputy Recorder.

TERRITORY OF ARIZONA, ss. County of Gila

I, W. D. Fisk, County Recorder in and for the County of Gila, Territory of Arizona, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing contain and constitute a full, true and correct copy of

Amended notice of location of "Contact" Lode Claim

as the same appears of record in my office in Book 12 Records of Mines at page 205; that I have compared the same with the original record, and that the same is a true transcript and of the whole thereof.

Given under my hand and seal of office, this 16 day of August

A. D. 1906 .

M. D. Fish

County Describer City County A T

U. S. SURVEYOR-GENERAL'S FINAL CERTIFICATE ON FIELD NOTES.

Department of the Interior,

OFFICE OF U. S. SURVEYOR-GENERAL,

	Ph	oenix, A:	rizona,		-
			Ja	nuary 12	
I, U. S. Surveyor-Gen	eral for	Arizona,			
do hereby certify that the	foregoing transcr	ript of the Field	Notes, retu	arn and approve	al of the survey
of the mining claim of					
known as the					
situate in	Globe				
Mining District,	Gila		County,	Arizona,	
in Section24					
designated as Survey No	2326,	, has been c	orrectly co	pied from the or	iginals on file in
this office; that said Field	l Notes furnish s	such an accurate	description	of said mining	claim as will, if
incorporated into a patent	, serve fully to id	lentify the premi	ses, and tha	at such reference	is made therein
to natural objects or perma	less than				
ments made upon said mir	ning claim by cla	imant or hj.s	grant	ors, and that sai	id improvements
consist of at tile of	f survey, :	3 cuts and	3 tunn	els, value	d at \$230.00-
and that no portion of said	l labor or impro	vements has bee	n included	in the estimate	of expenditures
upon any other claim.					
I further certify that t	the plat thereof,	filed in the U.S.	Land Offic	ce at _Phoeni	x, Arizona,
,	is correct a	and in conformit	y with the	foregoing Field	Notes.
		Fran	rs. In	galls,	
	United Stat	aa Saamaanaa Caaaaa	Ā	rizona.	

7361b5m3-03

SURVEYOR=GENERAL'S CERTIFICATE OF APPROVAL OF FIELD NOTES AND SURVEY OF MINING CLAIM.

Department of the Interior,

Office of U. S. Surveyor-General,

Phoenix, Arizona,	
January 12 , 190.7•	
I, U. S. Surveyor-General for	
do hereby certify that the foregoing and hereto attached Field Notes and Return of the Survey of the	
Mining Claim of Loseph Faull,	
, known as the	
Contact	
situate in Globe Mining District,	
Gila County, Arizona,	
in Section 24 , Township No. 1 No., Range No. 15 Ho., Ga& S.S. R.	B.
& M., designated as Survey No. 2326,	
executed by Robert R. Boyd, U.S. Deputy Mineral	
Surveyor, November 19-20, 1906, , 190 , under my instructions dated	
August 23rd,	
rections and explanations made, and the said Field Notes and Return, and the Survey they describe,	
are hereby approved. A true copy of the copy of the location certificate filed by the applicant for	
survey is included in the field notes.	

12779b5m4-04

U. S. Surveyor-General for Arizona.

CONTACT LODE MINING CLAIM IMPROVEMENTS

I certify that the value of the labor and improvements on this claim, placed thereon by the claimant or his grantors, exceeds \$500.00 and said improvements consist of the following:

No. 1 Discover Open Cut 6 x 12 x 20 ft and Tunnel 4 x 6 x 10 ft, course N 20° W, Open Cut at mouth of Tunnel, center of mouth of Open Cut bears from Cor No. 5 N 65° 18' E 205.0 ft. Work done in very hard limestone.

\$130 00

No. 2 Open Cut 6 x 18 x 10 ft and Tunnel 4 x 6 x 6 ft, course of Tunnel N 25° W, Open Cut at mouth of Tunnel, center of mouth of Open Cut bears from Cor No. 5 N 73° E 85.0 ft. Work done in very hard limestone.

100 00

No. 3 Open Cut 15 ft long with face 14 ft wide and 12 ft high, the center of face at the junction of two Tunnels bears from cor No. 5 S 74° 10' W 281.0 ft. Two Tunnels start from the face, one bearing in a S 43° E direction 11.0 ft, the other in a S 15° W direction 13.0 ft. Size of Tunnels 4 x 6 ft. This work is in very hard Limestone and Quartzite Conglomerate.

Value 300 00

Total value of improvements on and for the Contact Lode Mining Claim

\$530 00

Dated at Globe, Arizona, 15th January, 1907.

Robert R. Boyd.
U. S. Deputy Mineral Surveyor.

Affidavit of Five Hundred Dollars Improvements.

Wr. Edgar E. Barker and Jr. H. Pearson
of lawful age, being first duly sworn according to law, depose and say: That we are
acquainted with the Contact mining claim,
situate in Globe Mining district, Gila County,
Arizona Territory, for which Joseph J'aull
ha. Amade application for survey prior to application for patent under the provisions
of the act of Congress, approved May 10, 1872; and that the labor done and improve-
ments made thereon by the applicant and his grantor exceed Five Hundred
Dollars in value, and further that we are not personally interested in said mine.
Edgar & Barker
A. H. Pearson
$\left. egin{array}{lll} TERRITORY \ OF \ ARIZONA, \ County \ of \end{array} ight. ight. $
Sworn to and subscribed before me, this15th
day of January, 190.7 My commission expires January 13th, 1910.
Let Andge
Notary Public in and for the County of Gila, Territory of

Certificate of U. S. Surveyor General

AS TO

EXPENDITURES REPORTED AFTER RETURN OF SURVEY OF MINING CLAIM.

I, U.S. Surveyor General for District of Arizona ,				
do hereby certify that Five Hundred Dollars' worth of labor has been expended or				
improvements made by claimant or his grantors, upon the mining claim o				
Joseph Faull				
known as the Contact ,				
situate in mining district,				
Gila County, Arizona				
in Section, Township No, Range No;				
that said improvements consist of 3 cuts and 4 tunnels, valued at \$530.00				
······································				
, and that no portion of said labor or improvements has been				
included in the estimate of expenditures upon any other claim. A copy of the report of				
Robert R. Boyd , U.S. Deputy Mineral Surveyor, dated				
January 15, 1907, , is hereto attached.				
Thank A sigalle				
U.S. Surveyor General for Arizona				
Office of U. S. Surveyor General,				
Phoenix, Arizona,				

January 22, 1907 , 1

SURVEY Nº 2326

